
CATEGORY Trend 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
% Change 

2017 ‐ 2021

% Change 

2020 ‐ 2021

Avg File +/‐ 

per Year

     Homicides & Offences Related to Death 0 1 0 2 0 N/A ‐100% 0.1

     Robbery 0 0 1 2 4 N/A 100% 1.0

     Sexual Assaults 3 10 5 4 6 100% 50% 0.0

     Other Sexual Offences 3 12 3 6 2 ‐33% ‐67% ‐0.8

     Assault 62 68 56 59 52 ‐16% ‐12% ‐2.9

     Kidnapping/Hostage/Abduction 0 0 1 1 0 N/A ‐100% 0.1

     Extortion 1 4 2 1 1 0% 0% ‐0.3

     Criminal Harassment 10 16 21 23 24 140% 4% 3.5

     Uttering Threats 23 45 31 33 27 17% ‐18% ‐0.4

TOTAL PERSONS 102 156 120 131 116 14% ‐11% 0.3

     Break & Enter 42 36 51 25 6 ‐86% ‐76% ‐8.3

     Theft of Motor Vehicle 46 67 40 34 24 ‐48% ‐29% ‐7.7

     Theft Over $5,000 15 12 9 9 3 ‐80% ‐67% ‐2.7

     Theft Under $5,000 196 251 143 109 86 ‐56% ‐21% ‐36.2

     Possn Stn Goods 46 64 59 24 18 ‐61% ‐25% ‐9.6

     Fraud 56 63 81 57 49 ‐13% ‐14% ‐2.0

     Arson 2 1 1 0 3 50% N/A 0.1

     Mischief ‐ Damage To Property 0 0 16 70 59 N/A ‐16% 18.8

     Mischief ‐ Other 101 175 89 29 34 ‐66% 17% ‐28.0

TOTAL PROPERTY 504 669 489 357 282 ‐44% ‐21% ‐75.6

     Offensive Weapons 13 14 17 6 6 ‐54% 0% ‐2.2

     Disturbing the peace 41 36 36 46 29 ‐29% ‐37% ‐1.4

     Fail to Comply & Breaches 31 38 68 19 29 ‐6% 53% ‐2.3

     OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 26 33 31 27 18 ‐31% ‐33% ‐2.2

TOTAL OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 111 121 152 98 82 ‐26% ‐16% ‐8.1

TOTAL CRIMINAL CODE 717 946 761 586 480 ‐33% ‐18% ‐83.4

January to August: 2017 ‐ 2021
All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed" September 8, 2021

Chestermere Municipal Detachment

Crime Statistics (Actual)



CATEGORY Trend 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
% Change 

2017 ‐ 2021

% Change 

2020 ‐ 2021

Avg File +/‐ 

per Year

     Drug Enforcement ‐ Production 1 0 0 0 0 ‐100% N/A ‐0.2

     Drug Enforcement ‐ Possession 33 35 8 5 7 ‐79% 40% ‐8.2

     Drug Enforcement ‐ Trafficking 5 3 4 8 4 ‐20% ‐50% 0.3

     Drug Enforcement ‐ Other 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

Total Drugs 39 38 12 13 11 ‐72% ‐15% ‐8.1

     Cannabis Enforcement 0 0 2 1 2 N/A 100% 0.5

     Federal ‐ General 24 8 10 9 7 ‐71% ‐22% ‐3.3

TOTAL FEDERAL 63 46 24 23 20 ‐68% ‐13% ‐10.9

     Liquor Act 26 32 32 32 37 42% 16% 2.2

     Cannabis Act 0 0 13 17 12 N/A ‐29% 4.1

     Mental Health Act 79 60 70 81 75 ‐5% ‐7% 1.3

     Other Provincial Stats 120 114 178 151 149 24% ‐1% 9.5

Total Provincial Stats 225 206 293 281 273 21% ‐3% 17.1

     Municipal By‐laws Traffic 6 19 67 23 19 217% ‐17% 3.0

     Municipal By‐laws 300 257 184 282 178 ‐41% ‐37% ‐21.9

Total Municipal 306 276 251 305 197 ‐36% ‐35% ‐18.9

     Fatals 0 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 0.2

     Injury MVC 18 17 17 14 14 ‐22% 0% ‐1.1

     Property Damage MVC (Reportable) 175 169 149 94 105 ‐40% 12% ‐21.5

     Property Damage MVC (Non Reportable) 15 33 28 16 24 60% 50% 0.1

TOTAL MVC 208 219 194 124 144 ‐31% 16% ‐22.3

     Roadside Suspension ‐ Alcohol (Prov) 0 0 0 0 31 N/A N/A 6.2

     Roadside Suspension ‐ Drugs (Prov) 0 0 0 0 4 N/A N/A 0.8

Total Provincial Traffic 1,052 3,131 5,134 2,175 3,737 255% 72% 441.4

Other Traffic 19 17 10 18 6 ‐68% ‐67% ‐2.5

Criminal Code Traffic 68 80 55 54 30 ‐56% ‐44% ‐10.2

Common Police Activities

     False Alarms 211 215 68 49 46 ‐78% ‐6% ‐49.6

     False/Abandoned 911 Call and 911 Act 12 11 7 17 17 42% 0% 1.6

     Suspicious Person/Vehicle/Property 141 148 171 152 104 ‐26% ‐32% ‐7.0

     Persons Reported Missing 20 32 23 17 22 10% 29% ‐1.1

     Search Warrants 1 0 2 3 1 0% ‐67% 0.3

     Spousal Abuse ‐ Survey Code (Reported) 139 134 140 113 101 ‐27% ‐11% ‐9.7

     Form 10 (MHA) (Reported) 0 0 0 30 24 N/A ‐20% 7.8

January to August: 2017 ‐ 2021
All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed" September 8, 2021

Chestermere Municipal Detachment

Crime Statistics (Actual)



CATEGORY Trend 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
% Change 

2017 ‐ 2021

% Change 

2020 ‐ 2021

Avg File +/‐ 

per Year

     Homicides & Offences Related to Death 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Robbery 0 0 0 1 1 N/A 0% 0.3

     Sexual Assaults 0 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 0.2

     Other Sexual Offences 0 0 2 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Assault 7 16 3 7 5 ‐29% ‐29% ‐1.3

     Kidnapping/Hostage/Abduction 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Extortion 0 1 0 0 0 N/A N/A ‐0.1

     Criminal Harassment 1 2 2 4 3 200% ‐25% 0.6

     Uttering Threats 3 9 4 2 2 ‐33% 0% ‐0.9

TOTAL PERSONS 11 28 11 14 12 9% ‐14% ‐1.2

     Break & Enter 7 1 3 1 1 ‐86% 0% ‐1.2

     Theft of Motor Vehicle 6 9 2 4 4 ‐33% 0% ‐0.9

     Theft Over $5,000 3 0 0 0 0 ‐100% N/A ‐0.6

     Theft Under $5,000 29 25 19 11 9 ‐69% ‐18% ‐5.4

     Possn Stn Goods 6 6 4 5 2 ‐67% ‐60% ‐0.9

     Fraud 5 5 15 11 5 0% ‐55% 0.6

     Arson 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Mischief ‐ Damage To Property 0 0 8 11 5 N/A ‐55% 2.1

     Mischief ‐ Other 20 32 2 5 5 ‐75% 0% ‐5.7

TOTAL PROPERTY 76 78 53 48 31 ‐59% ‐35% ‐12.0

     Offensive Weapons 1 1 1 0 0 ‐100% N/A ‐0.3

     Disturbing the peace 7 6 2 12 4 ‐43% ‐67% 0.0

     Fail to Comply & Breaches 5 3 2 5 5 0% 0% 0.2

     OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 5 2 1 7 2 ‐60% ‐71% ‐0.1

TOTAL OTHER CRIMINAL CODE 18 12 6 24 11 ‐39% ‐54% ‐0.2

TOTAL CRIMINAL CODE 105 118 70 86 54 ‐49% ‐37% ‐13.4

September 8, 2021

August: 2017 ‐ 2021
All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed"

Chestermere Municipal Detachment

Crime Statistics (Actual)



CATEGORY Trend 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
% Change 

2017 ‐ 2021

% Change 

2020 ‐ 2021

Avg File +/‐ 

per Year

     Drug Enforcement ‐ Production 1 0 0 0 0 ‐100% N/A ‐0.2

     Drug Enforcement ‐ Possession 7 7 2 2 1 ‐86% ‐50% ‐1.7

     Drug Enforcement ‐ Trafficking 1 0 0 1 0 ‐100% ‐100% ‐0.1

     Drug Enforcement ‐ Other 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

Total Drugs 9 7 2 3 1 ‐89% ‐67% ‐2.0

     Cannabis Enforcement 0 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Federal ‐ General 2 1 1 2 1 ‐50% ‐50% ‐0.1

TOTAL FEDERAL 11 8 4 5 2 ‐82% ‐60% ‐2.1

     Liquor Act 6 2 4 4 6 0% 50% 0.2

     Cannabis Act 0 0 1 1 0 N/A ‐100% 0.1

     Mental Health Act 4 5 4 13 8 100% ‐38% 1.6

     Other Provincial Stats 24 13 10 16 20 ‐17% 25% ‐0.5

Total Provincial Stats 34 20 19 34 34 0% 0% 1.4

     Municipal By‐laws Traffic 0 0 5 1 1 N/A 0% 0.3

     Municipal By‐laws 61 26 31 64 34 ‐44% ‐47% ‐1.6

Total Municipal 61 26 36 65 35 ‐43% ‐46% ‐1.3

     Fatals 0 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Injury MVC 2 1 1 4 2 0% ‐50% 0.3

     Property Damage MVC (Reportable) 20 23 16 11 12 ‐40% 9% ‐2.8

     Property Damage MVC (Non Reportable) 2 1 1 5 4 100% ‐20% 0.8

TOTAL MVC 24 25 18 20 18 ‐25% ‐10% ‐1.7

     Roadside Suspension ‐ Alcohol (Prov) 0 0 0 0 2 N/A N/A 0.4

     Roadside Suspension ‐ Drugs (Prov) 0 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 0.2

Total Provincial Traffic 329 523 598 275 289 ‐12% 5% ‐32.8

Other Traffic 6 0 2 4 1 ‐83% ‐75% ‐0.6

Criminal Code Traffic 11 7 9 9 0 ‐100% ‐100% ‐2.0

Common Police Activities

     False Alarms 34 14 11 10 7 ‐79% ‐30% ‐5.8

     False/Abandoned 911 Call and 911 Act 3 0 0 3 3 0% 0% 0.3

     Suspicious Person/Vehicle/Property 17 33 20 18 13 ‐24% ‐28% ‐2.3

     Persons Reported Missing 1 9 1 2 0 ‐100% ‐100% ‐0.9

     Search Warrants 0 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A 0.0

     Spousal Abuse ‐ Survey Code (Reported) 18 28 18 14 7 ‐61% ‐50% ‐3.6

     Form 10 (MHA) (Reported) 0 0 0 4 2 N/A ‐50% 0.8

All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed" September 8, 2021

August: 2017 ‐ 2021

Chestermere Municipal Detachment

Crime Statistics (Actual)



All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed"

Category Trend 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 FLAG

Theft Motor Vehicle (Total) 46 67 40 34 24 Within Norm

     Auto 11 18 11 7 3 Within Norm

     Truck 16 20 14 14 11 Within Norm

     SUV 12 14 6 8 5 Within Norm

     Van 0 4 4 0 3 Within Norm

     Motorcycle 2 2 1 1 0 Within Norm

     Other 4 5 2 0 0 Within Norm

     Take Auto without Consent 1 4 2 4 2 Within Norm

Break and Enter (Total)* 42 36 51 25 6 Within Norm

     Business 4 3 12 1 0 Within Norm

     Residence 34 30 35 18 5 Within Norm

     Cottage or Seasonal Residence 0 0 0 0 0 Within Norm

     Other 2 3 1 5 0 Within Norm

Theft Over & Under $5,000 (Total) 211 263 152 118 89 Within Norm

     Theft from a motor vehicle 121 163 61 49 42 Within Norm

     Shoplifting 16 8 19 13 9 Within Norm

     Mail Theft (includes all Mail offences) 7 7 1 0 5 Within Norm

     Theft of bicycle  3 5 3 5 4 Within Norm

     Other Theft 66 80 69 51 29 Within Norm

Mischief To Property 101 175 105 99 93 Within Norm

Suspicious Person/ Vehicle/ Property 141 148 171 152 104 Within Norm

Fail to Comply/Breach 31 38 68 19 29 Within Norm

Wellbeing Check 20 30 37 29 42 Issue

Mental Health Act 79 60 70 81 75 Within Norm

False Alarms 211 215 68 49 46 Within Norm

Traffic Trend 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 FLAG

Roadside Suspensions ‐ alcohol related ‐ No grounds to charge* 3 2 6 1 0 Within Norm

Occupant Restraint/Seatbelt Violations* 70 99 156 50 362 Issue

Speeding Violations* 160 1526 2777 906 1280 Within Norm

Intersection Related Violations* 126 167 233 69 163 Within Norm

Other Non‐Moving Violation* 324 846 1232 664 1231 Issue

Pursuits** 2 2 8 14 8 Within Norm

Other CC Traffic** 14 14 3 3 3 Within Norm
*"Actual"    **"Reported"

Categories flagged with "Issue" only indicate that the current number of offences are higher the statistical norm based on previous years.

September 8, 2021

January to August: 2017 ‐ 2021

Chestermere Municipal Detachment

Crime Statistics (Actual)



Chestermere Municipal Detachment ‐ Break and Enters (includes unlawfully in a dwelling place)

All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed"

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Actuals 1 8 7 3 1 1 3 1 4 5 3 3

Running Total 1 9 16 19 20 21 24 25 29 34 37 40

Quarter

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Actuals 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 1

Running Total 2 3 3 4 4 5 5 6

Quarter

All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed"

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Actuals 7 6 6 5 4 1 1 4 7 7 1 7

Running Total 7 13 19 24 28 29 30 34 41 48 49 56

Quarter

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Actuals 5 3 0 3 1 6 2 4

Running Total 5 8 8 11 12 18 20 24

Quarter

‐38% ‐33% ‐29%
Year over Year 

% Change
‐29% ‐38% ‐58% ‐54% ‐57%

2021

8 10 TBD TBD

2020

19 10 12 15

Chestermere Municipal Detachment ‐ Theft of Motor Vehicles (includes taking without consent)

September 8, 2021

‐76% ‐79% ‐76%
Year over Year 

% Change
100% ‐67% ‐81% ‐79% ‐80%

2021

3 2 TBD TBD

2020

16 5 8 11

September 8, 2021



Chestermere Municipal Detachment ‐ Theft Under $5,000

All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed"

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Actuals 16 18 17 18 7 15 7 11 17 24 8 9

Running Total 16 34 51 69 76 91 98 109 126 150 158 167

Quarter

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Actuals 10 10 3 13 17 8 16 9

Running Total 10 20 23 36 53 61 77 86

Quarter

All categories contain "Attempted" and/or "Completed"

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Actuals 12 5 10 5 1 8 2 6 10 11 4 4

Running Total 12 17 27 32 33 41 43 49 59 70 74 78

Quarter

Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

Actuals 3 7 3 7 5 4 10 3

Running Total 3 10 13 20 25 29 39 42

Quarter

‐24% ‐29% ‐9% ‐14%
Year over Year 

% Change
‐75% ‐41% ‐52% ‐38%

2021

13 16 TBD TBD

2020

27 14 18 19

Chestermere Municipal Detachment ‐ Theft from Motor Vehicles

September 8, 2021

‐30% ‐33% ‐21% ‐21%
Year over Year 

% Change
‐38% ‐41% ‐55% ‐48%

2021

23 38 TBD TBD

2020

51 40 35 41

September 8, 2021


